U.S. PTO 11/801177	05-22-2007
FORM         PTO-1595 (Modified)         05/09/2007         RECORDAT           (Rev. 03-01)         OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)         POBA/REV04         PAT           >008 / REV04         5/5/67         PAT	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings       ✓       ✓       ✓       ✓         To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward Phaneuf John Long Charles Greenlaw Naser Hineiti	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       MAHLE Technology, Inc.         Address:       23030 Haggerty Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Farmington Hills State/Prov.: Michigan
C Other Execution Date: May 7, 2007	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>48335</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 85/11/2007 NNGUYEN1 00000003 11801177 64 FC:8021 40.00 0P
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gerald E. McGlynn, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. <u>33,737</u> Address: Bliss McGlynn, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
2075 West Big Beaver Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Troy State/Prov.: Michigan	02-2712
Country: USA ZIP: 48084	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Gerald E. McGlynn, III         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office PATENT REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0048	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented INTAKE MANIFOLD TUNING ASSEMBLY for which ASSIGNORS are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, MAHLE Technology, Inc. having an address at 23030 Haggerty Road, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48335, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification identified by the title and serial number set forth above and having the docket no. 9101.00009, kept at the offices of Bliss McGlynn, P.C. in Troy, Michigan, said invention, all rights of priority and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefore, domestic or foreign, including but not limited to any Requests for Continued Prosecution (RCE's), continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, reissues, or extensions thereof as well as the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained or to which the ASSIGNORS have a right to obtain in every such patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of letters patent and with the right to sue for and collect damages; and ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that ASSIGNORS have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Edward Phaneuf

Date:

Charles Greenlaw

Date: .

John Lo Date

Naser H

Date:

Attorney Docket No. 9101.00009

**RECORDED: 05/09/2007**